JONES MEMORIAL LIBRARY
2311 Memorial Avenue
Lynchburg, Virginia 24501
(434) 846-0501

BRYANT-PROFFITT FAMILY COLLECTION

The collection includes genealogical notes on the Bryant family and allied families, including
Proffitt, Chenault, and Hudson, among others; also includes family genealogical charts, Bible
records, court records, photographs, and correspondence.

[Detailed finding guide available with the collection.]

MS1293



JONES MEMORIAL LIBRARY
2311 Memorial Avenue
Lynchburg, Virginia 24501

(434) 846-0501

BRYANT-PROFFITT FAMILY COLLECTION

The collection includes genealogical notes on the Bryant family and allied families, including
Proffitt, Chenault, and Hudson, among others; also includes family genealogical charts, Bible
records, court records, photographs, and correspondence.

BOX1 1-1
1-2
1-3
1-4
1-5
1-6
1-7
1-8
1-9

BOX 2 2-1
2-2
2-3
2-4
2-5
2-6
2-7
2-8
2-9
2-10

BOX 3 3-1
3-2
3-3
3-4
3-5
3-6
3-7
3-8

Bryant - 1
Bryant - 2
Bryant - 3
Bryant - 4
Bryant - 5

William H. Bryant (application for Civil War marker)
William S. Bryant and Martha S (Patsy)

Bryant reunion
Bryant photographs

Proffitt

Spradlin - 1

Spradlin - 2

Hilda Mason Whalen

Norwood cemetery

Miscellaneous online reports

Steve Ambrose correspondence
Ellen Saunders correspondence
Donna Dunleavy correspondence — 1
Donna Dunleavy correspondence — 2

Enoch/Wright/Weaver - 1
Enoch/Wright/Weaver - 2
Floyd

Chenault - Floyd

Floyd — Chenault — Evans - 1
Floyd — Chenault — Evans - 2
Jeter

Jeter - Bell

(Continued)

MS1293



BOX 4

BRYANT-PROFFITT FAMILY COLLECTION, Continued

4-1
4-2
4-3
4-4
4-5
4-6
4-7
4-8
4-9
4-10
4-11
4-12
4-13
4-14
4-15
4-16

Irving J. Hudson

Jessie Leroy Hudson
Olivia J. (Ollie) Hudson
Virginia Catherine Hudson
Bessie Hudson

Laura Hudson Mason
Orien Shelton Hudson &
Florence L. Hushenrider
Loving

Meador

Adams 4-17
Alma’s genealogy 4-18
Camden 4-19
Carroll 4-20
Coffey 4-21
Fitzgerald 4-22
Fortune 4-23
Giles

Hardy 4-24
Hight — Wright 4-25
Holland 4-26
Huff

Hunter — Goff — Baxter — Tinsley — Randolph
Hudson

Hudson wills

Shelton Hudson

MS1293



JONES MEMORIAL LIBRARY
2311 Memorial Avenue
Lynchburg, Virginia 24501
(434) 846-0501

ALICE ANNE BRYANT PROFFITT

Alice Anne Bryant was born 4 September 1938, in Lynchburg, Virginia, the daughter of
Annie Enoch and William Bryant. She was educated at Longwood College and at Lynchburg
College and taught school in Amherst County for a number of years. On 25 January 1958, she
married Robert Lewis Proffitt, Jr in Chesterfield, S.C.

Anne Bryant Proffitt, teacher and amateur genealogist died 9 December 2011 and is
buried in Fort Hill Memorial Park, Lynchburg, Virginia.

MS1293



