### JONES MEMORIAL LIBRARY 2311 Memorial Avenue Lynchburg, Virginia 24501

(434) 846-0501

#### **BRYANT-PROFFITT FAMILY COLLECTION**

The collection includes genealogical notes on the Bryant family and allied families, including Proffitt, Chenault, and Hudson, among others; also includes family genealogical charts, Bible records, court records, photographs, and correspondence.

[Detailed finding guide available with the collection.]

## JONES MEMORIAL LIBRARY 2311 Memorial Avenue Lynchburg, Virginia 24501

(434) 846-0501

### **BRYANT-PROFFITT FAMILY COLLECTION**

The collection includes genealogical notes on the Bryant family and allied families, including Proffitt, Chenault, and Hudson, among others; also includes family genealogical charts, Bible records, court records, photographs, and correspondence.

BOX 1	1-1 1-2 1-3 1-4 1-5 1-6 1-7 1-8 1-9	Bryant - 1 Bryant - 2 Bryant - 3 Bryant - 4 Bryant - 5 William H. Bryant (application for Civil War marker) William S. Bryant and Martha S (Patsy) Bryant reunion Bryant photographs
BOX 2	2-1 2-2 2-3 2-4 2-5 2-6 2-7 2-8 2-9 2-10	Proffitt Spradlin - 1 Spradlin - 2 Hilda Mason Whalen Norwood cemetery Miscellaneous online reports Steve Ambrose correspondence Ellen Saunders correspondence Donna Dunleavy correspondence – 1 Donna Dunleavy correspondence – 2
BOX 3	3-1 3-2 3-3 3-4 3-5 3-6 3-7 3-8	Enoch/Wright/Weaver - 1 Enoch/Wright/Weaver - 2 Floyd Chenault - Floyd Floyd - Chenault - Evans - 1 Floyd - Chenault - Evans - 2 Jeter Jeter - Bell

(Continued)

# **BRYANT-PROFFITT FAMILY COLLECTION, Continued**

BOX 4 4-1		Adams	4-17	Irving J. Hudson		
	4-2	Alma's genealogy	4-18	Jessie Leroy Hudson		
	4-3	Camden	4-19	Olivia J. (Ollie) Hudson		
	4-4	Carroll	4-20	Virginia Catherine Hudson		
	4-5	Coffey	4-21	Bessie Hudson		
	4-6	Fitzgerald	4-22	Laura Hudson Mason		
	4-7	Fortune	4-23	Orien Shelton Hudson &		
	4-8	Giles		Florence L. Hushenrider		
	4-9	Hardy	4-24	Loving		
	4-10	Hight – Wright	4-25	Meador		
	4-11	Holland	4-26			
	4-12	Huff				
	4-13	Hunter – Goff – Baxter – Tinsley	oh			
	4-14	Hudson				
	4-15	Hudson wills				
	4-16	Shelton Hudson				

## JONES MEMORIAL LIBRARY 2311 Memorial Avenue Lynchburg, Virginia 24501 (434) 846-0501

#### **ALICE ANNE BRYANT PROFFITT**

Alice Anne Bryant was born 4 September 1938, in Lynchburg, Virginia, the daughter of Annie Enoch and William Bryant. She was educated at Longwood College and at Lynchburg College and taught school in Amherst County for a number of years. On 25 January 1958, she married Robert Lewis Proffitt, Jr in Chesterfield, S.C.

Anne Bryant Proffitt, teacher and amateur genealogist died 9 December 2011 and is buried in Fort Hill Memorial Park, Lynchburg, Virginia.